BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

n the Matter of Ameren Missouri's Request to Sell,)	
Assign, Lease or Transfer Assets.)	File No. EM-2022-0094

NOTICE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company"), and pursuant to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order Approving Application to Transfer Assets and Granting Waiver, effective January 14, 2022, files this Notice to provide the following information:

- 1. On September 20, 2021, Ameren Missouri applied for authority to sell approximately 1.5 miles of 161 kV electric transmission line to Wabash Valley Power Association ("Wabash Valley").
- 2. The Commission granted Ameren Missouri's request on December 20, 2021, and ordered the Company to file in this case a tax impact statement specifying any change resulting from the approval of this application. Additionally, the Company was ordered to provide the tax impact statement to any county directly impacted.
 - 3. The transaction with Wabash Valley was completed on October 17, 2023.
- 4. Attached to this pleading is the tax impact statement, as required by the Commission order (Attachment A).
- 5. Finally, Ameren Missouri was ordered to file revised tariff sheet(s) amending its service territory. That filing is being done concurrent with this filing and a copy of the tariff is also attached to this filing (Attachment B).

WHEREFORE, Ameren Missouri respectfully requests that the Commission accept this filing as fulfilling the requirements of its previous order.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 St. Louis, Missouri 63103 Telephone: (314) 554-3484

Facsimile: (314) 554-4014

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel on this via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 5th day of January, 2024.

Is Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K Tatro